PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANMI HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANMI SCIENCE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	550, Dongtangiheung-ro, Dongtan-myeon	
City:	Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599729
Application Number:	10868556
Application Number:	10971028
Application Number:	11722096
Application Number:	11813315
Application Number:	11917794
Application Number:	12097299
Application Number:	12303034
Application Number:	12531003
Application Number:	12513708
Application Number:	12517623
Application Number:	12517980
Application Number:	12518213
Application Number:	12532887
Application Number:	12663983
Application Number:	12669002
	DATENT

REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0332

PATENT "

Application Number:	12674118
Application Number:	12740827
Application Number:	12742367
Application Number:	12914032
Application Number:	13120561
Application Number:	13139426
Application Number:	13139673
Application Number:	13140348
Application Number:	13140640
Application Number:	13255199
Application Number:	13501414
Application Number:	13502260
Patent Number:	7576219
Patent Number:	7625926
Patent Number:	7638642
Patent Number:	7704709
Patent Number:	7718399
Patent Number:	7799907
Patent Number:	7858761
Patent Number:	7888511
Patent Number:	8003658
Patent Number:	8163889
Patent Number:	8106076
Patent Number:	8188102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Email: adehart@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley DeHart

source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page1.tif source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page2.tif source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page3.tif source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page4.tif source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page5.tif source=Certificates_of_Corporation_with_Verified_Translations#page6.tif

DECLARATION

I, the below-named translator, hereby declare:

- (1) That my name, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below;
- (2) That I am conversant with Korean and English languages; and
- (3) That I have translated the Certificate of Corporate Registration of HANMI SCIENCE CO., LTD. written in Korean into English, which English translation is attached hereto, and believe that said translation is a true and complete translation of the aforementioned document.

July 18, 2012

Full name of the translator: JANG, Myeong-Ja

Signature of the translator: Myeony ()

Mailing address:

26th Fl., Trust Tower Building, 275-7, Yangjae-dong,

Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-130, Korea

Citizenship: Republic of Korea

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION (CLOSED) [FOR SUBMISSION]

RECORD NO.: 438696

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO.: 134811-0003187

Relocation of Headquaters

Company Name: Hanmi Holdings Co., Ltd.	2010. 07. 05 Changed 2010. 07. 05 Recorded
Hanmi Science Co., Ltd.	2012. 03. 23 Changed 2012. 03. 27 Recorded
Headquarters: 45, Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul	

NAMES AND ADDRESS OF REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTORS

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Chong yoon-LIM 721027-1****** Sigma Tower 2504, 7-19, Shincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Chong-yoon LIM 721027-1***** Sigma Tower 2503, 7-19, Shincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

Date of Change of Address: October 7, 2011 Date of Record: October 19, 2011

DIRECTOR: Chan-sub KIM 651015-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DIRECTOR: Sung-ki LIM 400301-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DIRECTOR: Chong-yoon LIM 721027-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DATE OF COMPANY ESTABLISHMENT

June 15, 1973

OPENING REASON AND DATE OF THIS REGISTRATION

Relocation of Headquaters from 893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-si on July 1, 2010

Date of Record: July 6, 2010

Fee 800 won paid.

----No entries below this line----

Competent Registry Office: Seoul Central District Court, Commercial Registry Office Issue Registry Office: The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center

This is a certified copy of the closed Registry. [However, non-requested items have been omitted.]

July 18, 2012 Computer Management Officer, The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center (Official Seal Affixed)

등기번호 438696 등록번호 134811-0003187

등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

본점	전출
----	----

D	1 12	101011 000020.		
상	<u>ō</u>	한마홀딩스 주식회사 (1	Janmi Hol dings Co., Ltd)	2010.07.05 변경 2010.07.05 등기
		한미사이언스 주식회사	(Hanmi Science Co.,Ltd)	2012.03.23 변경 2012.03.27 등기
본	점	서울특별시 송파구 방이	동 45	

임원에 관한 사항	
대표이시 임종윤 721027 1***** 서울특별시 송파구 신천동 7 19 시그마타위아파트 2504	
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기	
대표이사 임종윤 721027-1***** 서울특별시 송파구 신천동 7-19시그마타워아파트 2503호	
2011 년 10 월 07 일 주소변경 2011 년 10 월 19 일 등기	
사내이사 김찬섭 651015-1*****	
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기	
사내이사 임성기 400301-1*****	
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기	
사내이사 임종윤 721027-1*****	
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기	

호	사	성	립	연	월	일	
외	Λţ	8		껃	큳	\equiv	

1973 년 06 월 15 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

2010년 07월 01일 화성시 팔탄면 하저리 893-5(으)로부터 본점이전

2010 년 07 월 06 일 등기

수수료 800원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관합등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 등군작년

서기 2012년 07월 18일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관 돈진단

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 6963-AAMX-CGYN

00006640461986187304211101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2012/07/18

- 1/1 -

PATENT

REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0337

DECLARATION

I, the below-named translator, hereby declare:

- (1) That my name, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below;
- (2) That I am conversant with Korean and English languages; and
- (3) That I have translated the Certificate of Corporate Registration of HANMI SCIENCE CO., LTD. written in Korean into English, which English translation is attached hereto, and believe that said translation is a true and complete translation of the aforementioned document.

July 18, 2012

Full name of the translator: JANG, Myeong-Ja

Signature of the translator: Myeony ()

Mailing address:

26th Fl., Trust Tower Building, 275-7, Yangjae-dong,

Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-130, Korea

Citizenship: Republic of Korea

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION (CURRENT DETAILS) [FOR SUBMISSION]

RECORD NO.: 024008

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO.: 134811-0003187

Company Name : Hanmi Science Co., Ltd.		2012. 03. 23 Changed 2012. 03. 27 Recorded
Headquarters:	550, Dongtangiheung-ro, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do	

NAMES AND ADDRESS OF REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTORS

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Chong-yoon LIM -721027 1****** Sigma Tower 2504, 7-19, Shincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Chong-yoon LIM 721027-1****** Sigma Tower 2503,

7-19, Shincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

Date of Change of Address: October 7, 2011 Date of Record: October 19, 2011

DIRECTOR: Chan-sub KIM 651015-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DIRECTOR: Sung-ki LIM 400301-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DIRECTOR: Chong-yoon LIM 721027-1******

Date of Appointment: July 5, 2010 Date of Record: July 5, 2010

DATE OF COMPANY ESTABLISHMENT

June 15, 1973

OPENING REASON AND DATE OF THIS REGISTRATION

Relocation of Headquaters from 45, Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul on March 23, 2012

Date of Record: March 30, 2012

Fee 800 won paid. -----No entries below this line----

Competent Registry Office: Suwon District Court, Hwaseong Commercial Registry Office Issue Registry Office: The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center

This is a certified copy of the original Registry. [However, non-requested items have been omitted.]

July 18, 2012 Computer Management Officer, The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center (Official Seal Affixed)

등기사항일부증명서(현재사항)[제출용]

2012.03.23 변경

임원에 관한 사항
<u> 내표이사 임중은 721027-1****** 서울특별시 송파구 신천동 7-19 시그마타워아파트 2504</u>
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기
대표이사 임종윤 721027-1****** 서울특별시 송파구 신천동 7-19시그마타워아파트 2503호
2011 년 10 월 07 일 주소변경 2011 년 10 월 19 일 등기
사내이사 김찬섭 651015-1*****
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기
사내이사 임성기 400301-1*****
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기
사내이사 임종윤 721027-1*****
2010 년 07 월 05 일 취임 2010 년 07 월 05 일 등기

회사성립연월일____

<u> 1973 년 06 월 15 일</u>

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

024008

2012년 03월 23일 서울특별시 송파구 방이동 45으로부터 본점이전

2012 년 03 월 30 일 등기

수수료 800원 영수함

등기번호

--- 이 하 여 백 --

관할등기소 : 수원지방법원 화성등기소 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항과 현재 효력이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 등단점

서기 2012년 07월 18일 법위행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0080-AAMX-CIPU

00005400581080147200211108241301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2012/07/18

- 1/1 -

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/03/2012 REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0340